period of four-month (two days/week), equipping leaders, managers, and technical experts 
with the knowledge and tools needed to integrate Al for enhanced performance, process 
automation, and data-driven innovation. The course fee for subject training program is Rs. 

135,000/- (One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Only) per participant. 

Officers of Finance Division are requested to furnish their nominations duly 
recommended by the AFS/head of the Wing concerned alongwith required documents to QA-
!Section by 13.02.2026. 

Note:- "In addition to the eligibility criteria specified for a training, all officers who are working on